FORM PTO-1618A U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 Patent and Trademark Office 05-01-2001 OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARK 4/19/2001 101673274 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type New Assignment License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID # Merger Effective Date Correction of PTO Error Month Day Year 04/03/200 Reel #[Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Other Reel # Frame # Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name Tera Computer Company 04/03/2000 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other LLC Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Cray Inc. Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 411 First Avenue South, Suite 600 Address (line 1)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Washington/USA

Washington

State/Country

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Doc# 1385007\1

Address (line 2)

Address (line 3)

Individual

Other

05/03/2001 DBYRNE

01 FC:481

02 HC:482

Corporation

State of Incorporation

40.00 CH

375.00 CH

00000018 500837

Scattle

Association

City

1622950

General Partnership Limited Partnership

TRADEMARK REEL: 002240 FRAME: 0217

98104

the receiving party is not domiciled in the

If document to be recorded is an assignment and

United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation

must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Zip Code

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Tradernark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Rep	presentative Name and Address E	nter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (linc 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (612) 371-3283				
Name	Marie-Flore V. Johnson			
Address (line 1)	Lindquist & Vennum PLLP			
Address (line 2)	4200 IDS Center			
Address (line 3)	80 South 8th Street			
Address (line 4)	Minneapolis, MN 55402			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached con	veyance # 3		
document including any attachments.				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
1 Tade		stration Number(s) 644996 1921698		
		270916 [1874529		
	1848142	978484 1273387		
Number of Pro	perties Enter the total number of properties involved.	#		
Fee Amount Fee amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 415.00				
Method of Payment Enclosed Deposit Account X				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 500837				
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated				
Marie-Place Johnson M. G. Zhon 4/16/2001				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Sighed				
Name of F	CIPOH DISHING			

Doc# 1385007\1

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Department of Comment and Trademark Of Trademark Of Trademark Of Trademark	icrce lice	
Conveying Party Enter Additional Convey	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name Tera	a Computer Company 4/03/2000	J	
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
X Other LLC			
X State of Incorporation Delaware			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Enter Additional Receiving Party			
Name	Cray Inc.]	
DBA/AKA/TA]	
Composed of] ;	
Address (line 1)	411 First Avenue South, Suite 600]	
Address (line 2)]	
Address (line 3)	Scattle Washington/USA 98104 City State/Country Zip Code	<u> </u>	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the			
W. Cornoration Association United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Designation			
Other	must be a separate document from Assignmen	nt.)	
X State of Incorpor	oration Washington/USA]	
Tradomark Applica	ation Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attach	ed	
- At the projection Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Trademark	Registration Number(s) (Application Number(s)	\neg	
		=	
	1746251	「	
	[307788]	$\overline{\neg}$	
	1404893	=	
	1910704	\dashv	
	1417328	᠆	
}	2140630		

Doc# 1385007\1

STATE of WASHINGTON



SECRETARY of STATE

I, SAM REED, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal,

hereby certify by this certificate that the attached is a true and correct copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

of

TERA COMPUTER COMPANY

Changing name to CRAY INC.

as filed in this office on April 3, 2000.



Date: April 10, 2001

Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Sam Reed, Secretary of State

STATE of WASHINGTON



SECRETARY of STATE

I, RALPH MUNRO, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

to

TERA COMPUTER COMPANY

a Washington Profit corporation. Articles of Amendment were filed for record in this office on the date indicated below.

Changing name to CRAY INC.

UBI Number: 601 058 422

Date: April 03, 2000



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital



and the contract of the contra

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF TERA COMPUTER COMPANY

STATE OF WASHINGTON

APR 03 2000

RALPH MUNRO
SECRETARY OF STATE

Articles of Amendment to the Restated Articles of Incorporation of Tera Computer Company, a Washington corporation, are herein executed by said corporation, pursuant to the provisions of RCW 23B.01.200 and RCW 23B.10.060, as follows:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Tera Computer Company.
- 2. The amendment to the Restated Articles of Incorporation of this corporation deletes the language of Article I in its entirety and replaces such Article with the following language:

ARTICLE I

Name

The name of the Corporation is Cray Inc.

- 3. No exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares shall be effected by this amendment.
- 4. The date of the adoption of said amendment by the Board of Directors of said corporation was February 22, 2000.
- 5. The amendment to the Restated Articles of Incorporation was duly approved by the Board of Directors in accordance with the provisions of RCW 23B.10.020, and shareholder action was not required.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Amendment in an official and authorized capacity under penalty of perjury this _______ day of ________, 2000.

TERA COMPUTER COMPAN

у: ____

Kenneth W. Johnson,

Its Vice President-Finance, Chief

Financial Officer and Secretary

1; 04/03/2000 -- 10710 \$250,00 on 04/03/200 -- 03/31/2000 -- 40148

Seattle-3039903.1 0073543-00001